
Dept. of Public Utilities 10/21/2015

Project Number: 610792-100001 Division: Sewers & Drains

Project Manager:  Mike Griffith

PM Phone #: (614) 645-2416 Contract Amt ($): $661,198.44

Ordinance #: 2670-2015

Name/ Prime Contact CCCN/ Firm Contract Scope Contract $

Address SubCont Information Expires Type Amount/%

1 John Eramo & Sons Prime Christopher D. Eramo 31-0724866 MAJ construction 471,198.44$         

3670 Lacon Rd. chris@eramo.com 10/20/2017 71.3%

Hilliard, OH  43026 (614) 795-3850

2 Facemyer Landscaping Sub Ada Facemyer 31-1757841 seed planting 120,000.00$         

PO Box 304 afacemyer@facemyer.com 12/8/2016 MAJ maintenance 18.1%

Sunbury, OH 43074 (740) 965-4562

3 TestaTrucking Sub Kim J Testa 31-1274897 MAJ trucking and hauling 65,000.00$           

7786 Marysville Rd. testatruckinginc@frontier.com 5/11/2017 9.8%

Ostrander, OH 43061 (740) 666-8020

4 EMH&T Sub Sandy Doyle-Ahern 31-0685594 MAJ survey staking 5,000.00$             

5500 New Albany Rd. sdoyleahern@emht.com 9/23/2017 0.8%

Columbus, OH 43054 (614) 775-4800

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 661,198.44$    

Total Percentage 100.0%

Approved:  KMS

Date:  10/21/15

SUBCONTRACTOR WORK IDENTIFICATION FORM

Project Name: Briggs Rd. Detention Basin Improvements

Prime Contractor: John Eramo & Sons, Inc.

Contractor and Subcontractor CCCN, Scope and Funding Summary

mailto:chris@eramo.com
mailto:afacemyer@facemyer.com
mailto:testatruckinginc@frontier.com
mailto:sdoyleahern@emht.com

